
Fizz 
Prosecco Italy 7.75                                      31.25

Scavi & Ray Italy 7.25                                     23.25
Non-Alcoholic                                                                        

White
Chardonnay Australia  7.25                     8.35                    25.00

Pinot Grigio Italy 8.35                    9.40                    28.25

Sauvignon Blanc 9.35                    10.45                  30.25
South Africa

Red
Merlot Italy 7.25                     8.35                     25.00

Shiraz Italy 8.35                     9.40                     28.25

Malbec Argentina 9.35                    10.45                  30.25

Rosé
Pinot Grigio Italy  7.25                     8.35                    25.00

White Zinfandel USA 8.35                    9.40                    28.25

125ml Bottle

175ml 250ml Bottle

BEERS & CIDERS

Peroni Nastro Azzurro Gluten Free 5.0% 330ml
Peroni Nastro Azzurro 5.0% 330ml
Doom Bar 4.3% 550ml

Budweiser 4.5% 330ml

Brooklyn Lager 5.2% 330ml

Corona 4.5% 330ml

Camden Hells 4.6% 330ml

No Alcohol
Peroni 0.0% 330ml
Corona Cero 0.0% 330ml

Aspall Cyder 5.5% 500ml
Kopparberg Strawberry & Lime 4.0% 500ml
Magners Bottle 4.5% 568ml

Beer 

Cider

Ask for our selection of draught beers

6.50

6.75
6.00
6.50
6.25
6.50

7.00
7.00
6.75

5.70
5.45

6.50

Adults need around 2000kcal a day. For the latest calorie information please visit our website. Full allergen menus 
are available via the QR code. Speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerance. Service charge 
is at your discretion, however an optional 10% will be added to the bill for parties of 8 or more people which will be 
passed directly onto the restaurant team. Service charge will be 12.5% for the following sites: F&B Paddington and 
F&B Covent Garden. OREO® is a registered trademark of Mondelez International. Please check with your server as due 
to differing licensing laws, we may be unable to serve alcoholic drinks at all times/locations. With changes to VAT in 
restaurants and pubs, our menu includes items with a range of VAT rates. *Irn-Bru available in selected restaurants 
only and may only be available in Diet Irn-Bru. **Cranberry Juice Drink. Regular Glass = 16oz, Large Glass = 22oz. As 
a result of the changes to VAT in restaurants and pubs, our menu includes items with a range of VAT rates. Not all 
ingredients are listed in descriptions. We may need to substitute an equivalent ingredient subject to availability.
The Big Table Group Limited, Lower Ground Floor, Elsley House, 24/30 Great Titchfi eld St., London W1W 8BF

These dishes can be made gluten-free

Vegan dishes    Vegetarian dishes  

SHARE IT, OR IT DIDN’T HAPPEN!
@FRANKIENBENNYSWINES & SPARKLING

These dishes can be made gluten-free

FB_DRINKS_JUNE_HIGH



Coca-Cola
Regular
Bottle

Diet Coke
Regular
Bottle

Coca-Cola Zero
Regular
Bottle

Fanta Zero
Regular

Schweppes Slimline Lemonade
Regular 

Dr Pepper Zero  330ml Can

J2O Orange & Passionfruit | Apple & Raspberry 275ml 

Cherry Coke 330ml Can

Sprite Zero 330ml Bottle

Appletiser 275ml Bottle  

Irn-Bru 330ml Bottle

Diet Irn-Bru 330ml Bottle

Juice 
Choose from: Apple | Orange 
Cranberry** | Pineapple | Tomato

Water
Regular | Large
Choose from: Still or Sparkling

3.95

3.95

4.15

4.20

4.15
4.15

4.00

4.15

3.95

3.95

3.95

3.95 

4.40

4.15

4.15

3.95 | 4.45 

3.85

New York Sunset
Mango, lemon juice & grenadine

Popstar Martini
Pineapple & cranberry juice, passionfruit puree, 
vanilla syrup & lemon juice. 
Served with a shot of sparkling apple soda

Brooklyn Boba
Breakfast tea, strawberry puree, cranberry 
and lemon juices, sugar syrup & sours.  
Topped with popping strawberry boba.

Strawberry Lemonade
A refreshing mix of strawberry puree, 
lemon juice & lemonade

Virgin Hugo Spritz
Elderfl ower lime & mint, topped 
with lemonade

Passionfruit Spritz
A sparking blend of passionfruit, pineapple 
& vanilla topped with soda

SOFT COCKTAILS
5.20

6.20

Purple Rain 
Vodka mixed with blue curacao & sours, 

topped with lemonade & a dash of grenadine

Cherry Cuba Libre
Havana Club 3 year old rum & sour cherry liqueur 

mixed with fresh lime juice & topped with coca cola.  
Served long with a cherry on top

Espresso Martini
Vodka & Kahlua shaken with 

fresh espresso & vanilla syrup

Pornstar Martini
Vanilla vodka, passionfruit liqueur, passionfruit puree 

with pineapple & lemon juices. 
Served with a shot glass of prosecco

Sex On The Beach
Vodka, peach schnapps, orange 

& cranberry juice 

8.75

8.75

8.75

9.95

Cocktails

£13cocktails2

HOT DRINKS
Cappuccino 

Caffe Latte 

Flat White 
Americano 
Espresso

Hot Chocolate
Tea 
Choose from: Breakfast | Earl Grey
Green | Mint

Liqueur Coffee 5.25
2.60
3.10

4.20
2.75
3.70
3.90
4.10

4.20

Syrup: Vanilla | Caramel 0.50
Extra shot of Espresso 0.50
Switch to oat milk - on us!

UPGRADE 
YOUR COFFEE

8.65

8.65

9.25

8.35

8.35

SOFTS

8.95

5.20

4.75

4.75

4.75

6.45

25ml spirit & your choice of soda mixer 

1.50
Double up

VODKA 5.40

VANILLA VODKA 5.40

HAVANA CLUB RUM 5.20

HAVANA CLUB 3 YEAR SPICED RUM 4.85

MALIBU 4.85

JAMESONS 5.20

JACK DANIELS 4.85

SPIRITS

&
The Classic
Beefeater gin, Schweppes tonic & lime 

Pink Gin
Beefeater Pink Gin & Schweppes tonic & lime

Rhubarb & Ginger
Rhubarb and Ginger gin & Schweppes ginger ale

Aperol Spritz
Aperol, Prosecco & soda water

Hugo Spritz
Elderfl ower liqueur, mint, prosecco & soda water

No-Gin & Tonic
Ceders Classic 0% gin, Schweppes tonic & lime

Measures of 25ml. Upgrade to Fever-Tree Tonic 1.00

Gin
SPRITZ

1.50Double 
up

Our creamy shakes are hand spun to order.  

OREO®             

Biscoff®        

Chocolate                             

Strawberry               

Cafe Latte

Salted Caramel               

7.95

7.95

7.75

7.75
6.25

6.25

®             

        

Chocolate                             

Strawberry               

Shakes

SCAN HERE
FOR CALORIES & ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Ask for our Gluten Free and Vegan Shake options

Salted Caramel               


